I'HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

JARCHIV

ES

Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 1: LAKEVIEW UNITED CHURCH, MISSISSAUGA, 1926-1992

2002.076L

2002.076L

2002.076L

2023.015L
2002.076L

1-1

1-2

1-3
1-4
9-4
1-5
2-1
2-2
2-3

2-5
2-6
1-1
2-4
1-1
2-7
2-8
2-9

2-10
3-1
3-3
3-4

4-1
4-2

4-3
4-4
4-5
7-10
4-6
5-1

5-3
5-4

5-6
5-7

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptism register

Baptismal stubs

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic roll

- - - [loose pages]
Membership roll
Membership certificates
Communion roll

Board And Committee Records
Combined Board minutes

Session minutes

Congregational minutes

Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes

- - - correspondence

Board of Managers minutes

Board of Trustees minutes

- - - correspondence

Congregational minutes

Building Committee minutes

- - - correspondence

Manse Committee minutes

Education and Outreach Committee minutes
Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes
Finance Committee minutes

Worship Committee minutes

Home Mission Board minutes
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Date

1926-1940
1927, 1929
1937-1951
1937-1957
1938-1958
1951-1971
1971-1992
1971-1975
1957-1971
1968-1977
1977-1992
1959-1992

1928-1971
1971-1992
1938

1985-1989
1925-1934
1958-1965
1966-1975
1980-1984

1930

1930-1968
1968

1967-1991
1969-1988
1953-1979
1980-1991
1973-1974
1926-1933
1955-1973
1973-1992
1953-1958
1958-1992
1958-1960
1958-1959
1958-1961
1971-1972
1981-1983
1963-1972
1971-1973
1969-1972
1957-1968
1970-1971



Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 1: LAKEVIEW UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2023.015L
2002.076L

2002.076L

2002.076L

2002.076L

2002.076L

2002.076L

2002.076L

7-12

8-2
8-3

8-7
8-8
8-9

8-1

8-12
9-1
3-2
8-10
8-11

Legal/Property Records
Deed (copy)
Daycare Centre lease and legal records

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
Woman’s Association minutes

W.A. Business Meeting minutes

Ladies Group minutes

United Church Women constitution and by-
laws

United Church Women minutes

UCW Friendship Circle minutes

UCW Evening Group minutes

UCW minutes

UCW correspondence related to its creation
UCW correspondence

Sunday School Records
Board of Management minutes

Minutes

Youth Groups Records
Hi-C Youth Group minutes

Subject/Correspondence Files
Daycare Centre correspondence
Church correspondence
Superintendant’s reports
Rememberance Day records
Voices for a Healthy Community
Correspondence, miscellaneous
Clippings

Sermons
“Christmas is worship” by Rev. J.W.
Burbidge

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

Collection book

Church dinner/banquet financial record book
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Date

1963
1985-1990

1958-1961
1950-1955
1931-1941
1947-1952
1952-1957
1940-1946
1973-1976
1962

1962-1970
1962-1972
1962-1966
1983-1986
1987-1992
1961-1962
1988, 1992

1952-1955
1956-1963
1940-1952

1960-1970

1973-1986
1971-1973
1982-1988
1958, 1962
1969-1971
1995

1961-1970
1968-1960

1963

1962-1971
1976-1976
1945-1992
1959-1960
1970-1971



Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 1: LAKEVIEW UNITED CHURCH, cont.

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 2: LYNDWOOD UNITED CHURCH, MISSISSAUGA, 1954-1989

2002.076L

2023.015L
2002.076L

2023.015L
2002.076L

2023.015L

2002.076L

2023.015L

2002.076L
2023.015L

9-2
9-3

9-5
9-6

1-8

9-7

9-8

10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7
10-8
10-9

1-9

11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
1-10
1-11
11-5
11-6

2-1
2-2
1-12
2-3
11-7
2-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptism register

Baptismal certificates [several entries not
found in register]

Marriage register

Membership Records
Membership roll cards
Membership certificate stubs

Membership certificates
Membership lists
Communion register

Board And Committee Records
Board and Committee correspondence
Official Board minutes

- - - correspondence and reports
Property Committee correspondence
Stewardship Programme minutes
Pastoral Relations Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records

Legal and property records

Deeds and property records

Manse deeds and correspondence
Building and property correspondence
Mortgage records

Insurance
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Date

1954-1985
1954

1956-1967
1967-1973

[ca. 1980s]
1955-1967
1957-1964
1968-1989
1964-1972
1962-1974
1954-1958
1959-1964
1965-1969
1970

1971-1980
1981-1982

1966-1984
1979-1982
1983-1984
1986-1987
1989

1978

1964

1958

1975, 1985-
1988

1956-1979
1956-1965

1960-1965
1975-1976
1957-1959
1989, 1992



Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: LYNDWOOD UNITED CHURCH cont.

2023.015L

2023.015L

2023.015L
2002.076L

2023.015L

2002.076L

2023.015L

2-6
2-7
2-8

2-9

2-10
11-8
11-9

2-11

11-10

2-12
2-13
3-1

Women’s Groups Records

Woman'’s Association membership lists
United Church Women reports

UCW Christian Citizenship Committee
records

Youth Group Records
CGIT Mother — Daughter banquet

Subject/Correspondence Files
Memorial gifts

Correspondence re Rev. Lynne Curtin
Clippings and memorabilia

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial records

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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Date

n.d.
1972-1973
1962-1965

1963

1965
1977-1984
1954-1963

1964-1965

1970-1976

1976-1979
1981-1982
1988-1990

SERIES 3: CAWTHRA PARK UNITED CHURCH, MISSISSAUGA, (includes Lyndwood), 1956-2019

2023.015L

2023.015L

2023.015L

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

3-2

3-5

3-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptismal register
Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee minutes and
correspondence re. amalgamation of
Lakeview and Lyndwood

Official Board minutes and correspondence
(incomplete)

1985-2019
1973-2001
2001-2018
1956-1996
1996-2019

1992-2017

1991-1992

1994-1997



Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: CAWTHRA PARK UNITED CHURCH cont.

2023.015L 3-4

2023.015L 3-6

2023.015L 3-7

3-9

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Annual Meeting minutes (incomplete)

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women reports

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

F2781.290
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Date

1993-2004

1993-2002

1991-1999
2002-2009
2014, 2017,
2019



