

Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.) Page 1 of				Page 1 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: LA	KEVIEW UI	NITED CHUR	CH, MISSISSAUGA, 1926-1992	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2002.076L	1-1		Baptisms	1926-1940
	4.0		Marriages	1927, 1929
	1-2		Baptisms	1937-1951
			Marriages Burials	1937-1957
	1-3		Baptism register	1938-1958 1951-1971
	1-4			1971-1992
	9-4		Baptismal stubs	1971-1975
	1-5		Marriage register	1957-1971
	2-1			1968-1977
	2-2			1977-1992
	2-3		Burial register	1959-1992
			Membership Records	
2002.076L	2-5		Historic roll	1928-1971
	2-6		[loose pages]	1971-1992
	1-1		Membership roll	1938
	2-4 1-1		Membership certificates Communion roll	1985-1989 1925-1934
	2-7		Confindition foll	1958-1965
	2-8			1966-1975
	2-9			1980-1984
			Board And Committee Records	
2002.076L	1-1		Combined Board minutes	1930
			Session minutes	1930-1968
			Congregational minutes	1968
	2-10		Session minutes	1967-1991
	3-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1969-1988
	3-3 3-4		Official Board minutes	1953-1979 1980-1991
	3- 4 3-5		correspondence	1973-1974
	4-1		Board of Managers minutes	1926-1933
	4-2		Board of Trustees minutes	1955-1973
2023.015L	1-6		correspondence	1973-1992
2002.076L	4-3		Congregational minutes	1953-1958
	4-4			1958-1992
	4-5		Building Committee minutes	1958-1960
	7-10		correspondence	1958-1959
	4-6		Manse Committee minutes	1958-1961
	5-1		Education and Outreach Committee minutes	1971-1972
	5-2 5-2		Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes	1981-1983
	5-3 5-4		Christian Education Committee minutes	1963-1972
	5-4 5-5		Finance Committee minutes Worship Committee minutes	1971-1973 1969-1972
	5-5 5-6		Home Mission Board minutes	1959-1972
	5-0 5-7			1970-1971
	0 1			1070 1071

Cawthra Park	Page 2 of 5						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: LAKEVIEW UNITED CHURCH, cont.							
			Legal/Property Records				
2023.015L	1-7		Deed (copy)	1963			
2002.076L	7-11		Daycare Centre lease and legal records	1985-1990			
			Women's Groups Records				
2002.076L	5-8		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1958-1961			
	5-9			1950-1955			
	5-10		Woman's Association minutes	1931-1941			
	6-1			1947-1952			
	6-2			1952-1957			
	6-3		W.A. Business Meeting minutes	1940-1946			
	6-4		Ladies Group minutes	1973-1976			
	6-5		United Church Women constitution and by-	1962			
			laws				
	6-6		United Church Women minutes	1962-1970			
	6-7		UCW Friendship Circle minutes	1962-1972			
	6-8		UCW Evening Group minutes	1962-1966			
	6-9		UCW minutes	1983-1986			
	7-1			1987-1992			
	7-2		UCW correspondence related to its creation	1961-1962			
	7-3		UCW correspondence	1988, 1992			
			Sunday School Records				
2002.076L	7-4		Board of Management minutes	1952-1955			
2002:07 02	7-5			1956-1963			
	7-6		Minutes	1940-1952			
			Youth Groups Records				
2002.076L	8-5		Hi-C Youth Group minutes	1960-1970			
			Subject/Correspondence Files				
2002.076L	7-12		Daycare Centre correspondence	1973-1986			
	8-4		Church correspondence	1971-1973			
	8-2			1982-1988			
	8-3		Superintendant's reports	1958, 1962			
	8-6		Rememberance Day records	1969-1971			
	8-7		Voices for a Healthy Community	1995			
	8-8		Correspondence, miscellaneous	1961-1970			
	8-9		Clippings	1968-1960			
			Sermons				
2002.076L	8-1			1963			
2002.010L	0-1		"Christmas is worship" by Rev. J.W. Burbidge	1903			
			· ·				
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records				
2002.076L	8-12		Financial record book	1962-1971			
	9-1			1976-1976			
	3-2		Collection book	1945-1992			
	8-10		Church dinner/banquet financial record book	1959-1960			
	8-11			1970-1971			

Page 3 of 5

Accession	Box	Micro	Title	Date
	File	Reel		

SERIES 1: LAKEVIEW UNITED CHURCH, cont.

Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

SERIES 2: LYNDWOOD	LINITED CHURCH	MISSISSALIGA	1954-1989

SERIES 2: LY	NDWOOD UNITED CHO	JRCH, MISSISSAUGA, 1954-1989 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2002.076L	9-2	Baptism register	1954-1985
2002.07 OL	9-3	Baptismal certificates [several entries not	1954
	0 0	found in register]	1001
	9-5	Marriage register	1956-1967
	9-6		1967-1973
		Membership Records	
2023.015L	1-8	Membership roll cards	[ca. 1980s]
2002.076L	9-7	Membership certificate stubs	1955-1967
	9-8		1957-1964
	10-1		1968-1989
	10-2	Membership certificates	1964-1972
	10-3	Membership lists	1962-1974
	10-4	Communion register	1954-1958
	10-5		1959-1964
	10-6		1965-1969
	10-7		1970
	10-8		1971-1980
	10-9		1981-1982
		Board And Committee Records	
2023.015L	1-9	Board and Committee correspondence	1966-1984
2002.076L	11-1	Official Board minutes	1979-1982
	44.0		1002 1004
	11-2		1983-1984
	11-2 11-3		1986-1987
2023.015L	11-3	 correspondence and reports	1986-1987
2023.015L	11-3 11-4	correspondence and reports Property Committee correspondence	1986-1987 1989
2023.015L 2002.076L	11-3 11-4 1-10		1986-1987 1989 1978
	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11	Property Committee correspondence	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964
	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958
	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985-
2002.076L	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5 11-6	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes Legal/Property Records	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985- 1988
	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes Legal/Property Records Legal and property records	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985- 1988
2002.076L	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5 11-6	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes Legal/Property Records Legal and property records Deeds and property records	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985- 1988
2002.076L	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5 11-6	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes Legal/Property Records Legal and property records Deeds and property records Manse deeds and correspondence	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985- 1988 1956-1979 1956-1965
2002.076L 2023.015L	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5 11-6	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes Legal/Property Records Legal and property records Deeds and property records Manse deeds and correspondence Building and property correspondence	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985- 1988 1956-1979 1956-1965
2002.076L 2023.015L 2002.076L	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5 11-6 2-1 2-2 1-12 2-3 11-7	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes Legal/Property Records Legal and property records Deeds and property records Manse deeds and correspondence Building and property correspondence Mortgage records	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985- 1988 1956-1979 1956-1965 1960-1965 1975-1976
2002.076L 2023.015L	11-3 11-4 1-10 1-11 11-5 11-6	Property Committee correspondence Stewardship Programme minutes Pastoral Relations Committee minutes Legal/Property Records Legal and property records Deeds and property records Manse deeds and correspondence Building and property correspondence	1986-1987 1989 1978 1964 1958 1975, 1985- 1988 1956-1979 1956-1965

Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.) Page 4 of 5						
Accession	Box Micro File Reel		Title	Date		
SERIES 2: LYNDWOOD UNITED CHURCH cont.						
2023.015L	2-6 2-7 2-8		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association membership lists United Church Women reports UCW Christian Citizenship Committee records	n.d. 1972-1973 1962-1965		
2023.015L	2-9		Youth Group Records CGIT Mother – Daughter banquet	1963		
2023.015L 2002.076L	2-10 11-8 11-9		Subject/Correspondence Files Memorial gifts Correspondence re Rev. Lynne Curtin Clippings and memorabilia	1965 1977-1984 1954-1963		
2023.015L	2-11		Service Bulletins Service bulletins	1964-1965		
2002.076L	11-10		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records	1970-1976		
2023.015L	2-12 2-13 3-1		Annual Reports Annual reports	1976-1979 1981-1982 1988-1990		
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions			
			Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions			
SERIES 3: CA	WTHRA P	ARK UNITED	CHURCH, MISSISSAUGA, (includes Lyndwood)	, 1956-2019		
2023.015L	1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal register Marriage register Burial register	1985-2019 1973-2001 2001-2018 1956-1996 1996-2019		
2023.015L	3-2		Membership Records Historic roll	1992-2017		
2023.015L	3-5		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes and correspondence re. amalgamation of	1991-1992		
	3-3		Lakeview and Lyndwood Official Board minutes and correspondence (incomplete)	1994-1997		

Cawthra Park United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)				Page 5 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: CAV	VTHRA PA	RK UNITED (
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2023.015L	3-4		Annual Meeting minutes (incomplete)	1993-2004
			Women's Groups Records	
2023.015L	3-6		United Church Women reports	1993-2002
			Annual Reports	
2023.015L	3-7		Annual reports	1991-1999
	3-8			2002-2009
	3-9			2014, 2017,
				2019
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada	5 1 2
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	

F2781.290